SVUSD Current Facility FEE Schedule (rev 9/10/13)					San Lorenzo USD		Santa Cruz City Schools		Pajaro Valley USD		
Facility:	Direct Cost (Per Hr)	Fair Rental (Per Hr)	Half Day	Full Day	Direct Cost (Per Hr)	Fair Rental (Per Hr)	Direct Cost (Per Hr)	Fair Rental (Per Hr)	Direct Cost (Per Hr)	Fair Rental (Per Hr)	
Amphitheater (VH-outdoors)	9.00	12.00	35.00	70.00	36-42.00	95-110.00	40-55.00	60-82.00	85.00	150.0	
Cafeteria/Kitchen MS *	20.00	30.00	70.00	120.00	33.00	75.00	45.00	67.00	65.00	85.0	
Cafeteria/Kitchen HS *	30.00	40.00	85.00	150.00	33.00	75.00	45.00	67.00	65.00	85.0	
Classroom	16.00	20.00	40.00	90.00	12.00	40.00	35.00	52.00	25.00	45.0	
Computer Lab	21.00	32.00	120.00	200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	200.00	350.0	
Field or Outdoor Areas - Small	10.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	27.00	65.00	45.00	67.00	45.00	65.0	
Field or Outdoor Areas - Reg	15.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	27.00	65.00	45.00	67.00	45.00	65.0	
Gymnasium	34.00	50.00	90.00	170.00	39.00	85.00	50-70.00	75-95.00	55-95.00	65-115.00	
Janitoral	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	40.00	40.00	44.00	44.00	30.00	30.0	
Library	18.00	23.00	50.00	110.00	21.00	45.00	40.00	60.00	35.00	45.0	
Multi-Purpose Room/Student											
Union	30.00	45.00	55.00	100.00	24.00	60.00	40.00	60.00	85.00	150.0	
Parking Area	12.00	20.00	40.00	90.00	22.50	25.00	N/A	N/A	125.00	200.0	
									(dail	(daily rate)	
Pavillion (MS)	21.00	32.00	60.00	120.00							
Restrooms	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12.00	40.00	N/A	N/A	25.00	45.0	
Tennis Courts 2 Hrs	25.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10.00	9.00	100.00	200.0	
Tennis Courts 4 Hrs	45.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	(daily rate)		

150.00

85.00

85.00

45.00

350.00

65.00

65.00

30.00

45.00

150.00

200.00

45.00

200.00

65-115.00

KEY:

Direct Cost: Actual cost to maintain school facilities and grounds (eg personal costs, supplies, maintenance)

Fair Rental: Amount one can expect to charge other outside organizations for the same type of rental

* = District Personnal must be present

INFO:

<u>SVUSD</u> = Only district to have half and full day rental rates

SVUSD - Facility Fee increase recommendation:

ELEMENTARY Facility Fee Schedule				
Facility:	Direct Cost (Per Hr)	Fair Rental (Per Hr)		
Amphitheater (VH)	35.00	50.00		
Classroom	25.00	35.00		
Field 1 - T-Ball (VH)	25.00	35.00		
Field 2 - Baseball AA (VH)	25.00	35.00		
Field 3 - Baseball AAA (VH)	25.00	35.00		
Janitoral (2 hr minimum)	50.00	50.00		
Library	20.00	25.00		
Parking Area (daily rate)	75.00	100.00		
Restrooms	20.00	25.00		

Non-Refundable Deposit				
\$100 (if renting 4+ classrooms)				

SECONDARY	Facility Fee Sch	edule
Facility:	Direct Cost (Per Hr)	Fair Rental (Per Hr)
Cafeteria/Kitchen HS *	65.00	85.00
Classroom	25.00	35.00
Field 1 - Admin Field (HS)	60.00	70.00
Field 2 - Softball (HS)	45.00	65.00
Field 3 - Baseball (HS)	45.00	65.00
Field 4 - Football Stadium (HS)	60.00	80.00
Gymnasium	75.00	100.00
Janitoral (2 hr minimum)	50.00	50.00
Library	20.00	25.00
Multi-Purpose Room/Student Union	50.00	75.00
Parking Area (daily rate)	100.00	150.00
Restrooms	20.00	25.00
Tennis Courts	25.00	45.00

Non-Refundable Deposit					
\$100					
\$100 (if renting 4+ classrooms)					
\$100					
\$100					
\$100					
\$100					
\$100					

^{* =} District Personnal must be present